IMRA 2024 List of SBOE-Rejected Instructional Materials

The State Board of Education (SBOE) voted on November 22, 2024, to reject the tier-one full- and partial-subject instructional materials listed below for Instructional Materials Review and Approval Cycle 2024.

Publisher Name

EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning"
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning"
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning"
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning"
Laprea Education

Laprea Education

Ono Learning, LLC

Ono Learning, LLC

Ono Learning, LLC

Ono Learning, LLC
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)
)
)
)

Updated 11/26/2024

Material Type

Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Partial Subject
Full-Subject
Full-Subject
Full-Subject
Full-Subject
Full-Subject

Subject Area

English Phonics
English Phonics
English Phonics
English Phonics
English Phonics
English Phonics
Spanish Phonics
Spanish Phonics
Spanish Phonics
Spanish Phonics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics

Grade Level /
Course
Kindergarten
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 1
Grade 2
Kindergarten
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Algebra |
Algebrall

Product Title

S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Kindergarten

S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Grade 1

S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Grade 2

S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Grade 3

Grade 1 Structured Literacy with E.A.S.E. Second Edition

Grade 2 Structured Literacy with E.A.S.E. Second Edition

Método Onomatopéyico Kg -Onomatopoeic Program Kg

Método Onomatopéyico 1° Curso - Onomatopoeic Program Grade 1
Método Onomatopeéyico 2° Curso - Onomatopoeic Program Grade 2
Método Onomatopéyico 3° Curso - Onomatopoeic Program Grade 3
Texas Math: Grade 6 Powered by Kiddom

Texas Math: Grade 7 Powered by Kiddom

Texas Math: Grade 8 Powered by Kiddom

Texas Math: Algebra 1 Powered by Kiddom

Texas Math: Algebra Il Powered by Kiddom

Product ISBN

9781640116276
9781640116276
9781640116276
9781640116276
9798887416915
9798887416915
2403047236599
2403047236599
2403047236599
2403047236599
9798894308951
9798894492964
9798894309040
9798894309101
9798894309132
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