

## **IMRA 2024 List of SBOE-Rejected Instructional Materials**

The State Board of Education (SBOE) voted on November 22, 2024, to reject the tier-one full- and partial-subject instructional materials listed below for Instructional Materials Review and Approval Cycle 2024.

Publisher Name	Material Type	Subject Area	Grade Level / Course	Product Title	Product ISBN
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning")	Partial Subject	English Phonics	Kindergarten	S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Kindergarten	9781640116276
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning")	Partial Subject	English Phonics	Grade 1	S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Grade 1	9781640116276
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning")	Partial Subject	English Phonics	Grade 2	S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Grade 2	9781640116276
EPS Operations, LLC ("EPS Learning")	Partial Subject	English Phonics	Grade 3	S.P.I.R.E.® 4th Edition, Grade 3	9781640116276
Laprea Education	Partial Subject	English Phonics	Grade 1	Grade 1 Structured Literacy with E.A.S.E. Second Edition	9798887416915
Laprea Education	Partial Subject	English Phonics	Grade 2	Grade 2 Structured Literacy with E.A.S.E. Second Edition	9798887416915
Ono Learning, LLC	Partial Subject	Spanish Phonics	Kindergarten	Método Onomatopéyico Kg -Onomatopoeic Program Kg	2403047236599
Ono Learning, LLC	Partial Subject	Spanish Phonics	Grade 1	Método Onomatopéyico 1º Curso - Onomatopoeic Program Grade 1	2403047236599
Ono Learning, LLC	Partial Subject	Spanish Phonics	Grade 2	Método Onomatopéyico 2º Curso - Onomatopoeic Program Grade 2	2403047236599
Ono Learning, LLC	Partial Subject	Spanish Phonics	Grade 3	Método Onomatopéyico 3º Curso - Onomatopoeic Program Grade 3	2403047236599
Kiddom	Full-Subject	Mathematics	Grade 6	Texas Math: Grade 6 Powered by Kiddom	9798894308951
Kiddom	Full-Subject	Mathematics	Grade 7	Texas Math: Grade 7 Powered by Kiddom	9798894492964
Kiddom	Full-Subject	Mathematics	Grade 8	Texas Math: Grade 8 Powered by Kiddom	9798894309040
Kiddom	Full-Subject	Mathematics	Algebra I	Texas Math: Algebra 1 Powered by Kiddom	9798894309101
Kiddom	Full-Subject	Mathematics	Algebra II	Texas Math: Algebra II Powered by Kiddom	9798894309132

Updated 11/26/2024 Page **1** of **1**